
Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>

Meliadine Mine 2AM-MEL1631 Modification – Shallow Pump Underground
Development within Permafrost and Water Storage in Pits
Allen,Erik (ECCC) <Erik.Allen@ec.gc.ca> Wed, Oct 8, 2025 at 2:59 PM
To: Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>
Cc: "EANorthNU [Yel]" <EANorthNU@ec.gc.ca>, "licensing@nwb-oen.ca" <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>

Hello Richard,

ECCC has reviewed the responses in accordance with our mandate and has no further comments at this
time.

Thank you,
Erik.

 

 

Erik Allen

 

Environmental Assessment Officer, Environmental Protection Branch – Prairie and Northern Region

Environment and Climate Change Canada / Government of Canada

Erik.Allen@ec.gc.ca / Tel: 780-717-4884

 

Agent d’évaluation environnementale, Direction général de la protection de l’environnement – Région des prairies et du
nord

Environnement et Changement Climatique Canada / Gouvernement du Canada

Erik.Allen@ec.gc.ca / Tél: 780-717-4884

 

 

 

 

From: Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>
Sent: Wednesday, September 24, 2025 3:06 PM
To: Luis Manzo <dirlands@kivalliqinuit.ca>; Ashley Aupaluktuq-Burton (aburton@kivalliqinuit.ca)
<aburton@kivalliqinuit.ca>; Keim, Andrew <andrew.keim@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>; Hart, Jeff <jeff.hart@rcaanc-
cirnac.gc.ca>; Haque, Aminul <Aminul.Haque@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>; Allen,Erik (ECCC) <Erik.Allen@ec.gc.ca>;
EANorthNU [Yel] <EANorthNU@ec.gc.ca>; Donald, Derek (DFO/MPO) <Derek.Donald@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>;
Loughery, Jennifer (she, her / elle, la) (DFO/MPO) <Jennifer.Loughery@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>
Cc: Ali Shaikh <ali.shaikh@nwb-oen.ca>; Karén Kharatyan <karen.kharatyan@nwb-oen.ca>
Subject: Meliadine Mine 2AM-MEL1631 Modification – Shallow Pump Underground Development within Permafrost
and Water Storage in Pits
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Good afternoon,

 

The Nunavut Water Board acknowledges receipt September 24, 2025 of AEM response to comments for 2AM-MEL1631
Modification – Shallow Pump Underground Development within Permafrost and Water Storage in Pits, it is too large to
attach and can be found at the link below:

 

https://public.nwb-oen.ca/registry/2%20MINING%20MILLING/2A/2AM%20-%20Mining/2AM-
MEL1631%20Agnico/3%20TECH/G%20MODIFICATIONS/2025/Shallow%20Pump%20Underground%20Development/

 

The Nunavut Water Board requests parties reply by October 09, 2025 whether or not their comments are addressed.

 

Regards,

 

Richard
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